Village Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057, Maharashtra, India; 
Phone No.: +91- 8369622473; 

Email id: wml.compliance@gmail.com; Website: www.westernministil.in 

CASH OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF EQUITY SHARES FROM SHAREHOLDERS 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF 33,80,000 (THIRTY-THREE LACS EIGHTY THOUSAND) FULLY PAID- 
UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") CONSTITUTING 26.00% OF 
THE EXPANDED EQUITY AND VOTING SHARE CAPITAL (*AS DEFINED BELOW) OF WML, ON A FULLY 
DILUTED BASIS, FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF WML BY MR. KALPESH NAGINBHAI PATEL

[...]

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share 
(hereinafter referred to as the "Offer Price”) will be offered for the equity shares tendered 
during the tendering period assuming full acceptance, the total consideration payable by the 
Acquirers will be Rs. 3,38,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Thirty-Eight Lacs Only). 

Mode of Payment: The entire consideration will be paid in cash, in accordance with the 
provisions of Regulation 9 (1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), 
Regulations, 2011 (Regulations). 

Type of Offer (Triggered offer, Velunt: